502196578 01/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jim Deacon	12/08/2004
David J. Shepherd	12/06/2004
Daniel G Brady	03/01/2005
Marlene L Paul	12/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7142478679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7142478890 Phone:

Email: heidi.ventura@amo.abbott.com Correspondent Name: Abbott Medical Optics Inc. Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27531A-CON

Heidi Ventura

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=2013_01_16_27531A_CON_ASGN_EXE_INVENTORS#page1.tif source=2013_01_16_27531A_CON_ASGN_EXE_INVENTORS#page2.tif source=2013_01_16_27531A_CON_ASGN_EXE_INVENTORS#page3.tif

REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0077

PATENT

Application No.: 11/010,003 Filing Date: December 9, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jim Deacon, a United States of America Citizen, residing at 607 Vereda Leyenda, Goleta, CA 93117; David J. Shepherd, a United States of America citizen, residing at 28332 Camino La Ronda, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675; Daniel G. Brady, a United States of America citizen, residing at 30121 Saddleridge Drive, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675; and Marlene L. Paul, a United States of America citizen, residing at 29382 Castle Road, Laguna Beach, CA 92677, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FOLDABLE INTRAOCULAR LENS AND METHOD OF MAKING for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on December 9, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (CPAs), and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, CPAs, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2004.
Jim Deacon
State of California County of Orange
On this day of d
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL:

san der Bie

PATENT REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0078

LORETTA VAN DER BIE Commission # 1429320

Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2007 Application No.: 11/010,003 Filing Date: December 9, 2004 Docket No. 27531 A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this GTH day of December 2004. David J. Shepherd
County of Orange On this bill day of becomber, 2004, before me, but it show no hark to be the personally appeared and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL: Notary Public - California Corange County My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2006
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
State of California County of Orange On this /ST day of March, 2004, before me, Down J. Bastero, personally appeared and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. DONNA J. BASTEDO Commission # 1484459 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2008

PATENT REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0079 Application No.: 11/010,005 Filing Date: December 9, 2004

Docket No. 27531

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3th day of December, 2004. Marlene L. Paul
State of California County of Orange
On this <u>CTH</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 2004, before me, <u>DNUE H. STAW NOTHING</u> position personally appeared and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL:

PATENT REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0080

Commission # 1364573
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2006

RECORDED: 01/16/2013

Notary Public